Pursuant to Article 4.2 and 5.3 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator and System Operator of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11) and Article 36 of the Rules of Procedure of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Official Gazette of BiH, 2/05), at the session held on 27 February 2019, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission adopted a

## **DECISION**ON APPROVAL OF THE GRID CODE

- 1. The Grid Code adopted at the session of the Steering Board of the Independent System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina held on 11 January 2019 shall be approved.
- 2. The Independent System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina shall publish the Grid Code together with this Decision on its internet site.
- 3. This Decision shall come into force on the day of adoption and shall be published in the Official Gazette of BiH and official gazettes of the Entities and Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 05-28-9-27-2/19 27 February 2019 Tuzla Chairman of the Commission

Milorad Tuševljak